

JET INFRAVENTURE LIMITED

April 8, 2024

To,
Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Script Code - 538794

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) Of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

As per regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the certificate issued by Ms. Pooja Malkan, Practicing Company Secretary pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company for the financial year 2023-2024 for your perusal.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jet Infraventure Limited

Krunal Shah

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

CS POOJA MALKAN

Practicing Company Secretary
Off: F/703, Nimmit Agarwal Building, Dahnukarwadi, M.G.Road, Kandivali
(West) Mumbai -400067

Mob: 9820842304 Email: cspoojashah@gmail.com

<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS</u> AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

I have examined all documents for Share Transfer relating to **JET INFRAVENTURE LIMITED (Company)** maintained by **BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED (RTA)** pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on the information provided by the Company and RTA, I hereby certify that during the period under review there were no physical transfer of shares, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment consequent to that there was no requirement to issue certificate(s) to the shareholders.

POOJA Digitally signed by POOJA
APURVA APURVA MALKAN
MALKAN 16:44:20 +05'30'

Pooja Malkan

Practising Company Secretary

ACS No: 28365 CP No.: 19938

UDIN: A028365F000060012

Place: Mumbai Date: April 8, 2024